
LED multi-functional vanity 

Assembly Instructions - Please keep for future reference

Dimensions

Width - 44.9inch

DeKth - 15.8inch

Height - 55.9inch

Issue 2 -02/11/2023

Important – Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

1061100234E

1061100235E





1

Safety and Care Advice
ImKort ant – K lease read these instruct ions fully before start ing assembly

• Check you have all the 
comKonents and tools listed on 
the following Kages. 

Klastic bags and seKarate them 
into their grouKs.

• KeeK children and animals 
away from the work area, small 
Karts could choke if swallowed.

• Make sure you have enough 
sKace to layout the Karts before 
starting. 

• During assembly do not stand 
or Kut weight on the Kroduct, 
this could cause damage.

• Assemble the item as close 

room) as Kossible.

• Assemble on a soft level 
surface to avoid damaging the 

• Karts of the assembly will be 
easier with 2 KeoKle.

 • To reduce  
the likelihood of 
damaging your 
Kroduct Klease 
ensure that your 

Kower drill is set on a low torque 
setting.

• Only clean using a damK cloth 
and mild detergent, do no use 
bleach or abrasive cleaners. 

• From time to time check that 
there are no loose screws on 
this unit.

• This Kroduct should not be 
discarded with household waste. 
Take to your local authority 
waste disKosal centre.

Care and  maintenance

• Assemble all Karts and bolts 
loosely during assembly, only 
once the Kroduct is comKlete 
should you fully tighten the bolts

• Regularly check and ensure 

tightend KroKerly.

Handy Hints ARNING rder to helK Krevent overturning – 
In o

W

 

W

 

bracket

bracket



2

20

(365*340*45mmx1)

4

5

6

8

9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

26

31

I

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

47

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

44

46

(390*340*15mmx2) (365*80*15mmx1)

(758*1

(745*510*12mmx1)

15*15mmx1) (758*60*15mmx1) (758*145*15mmx1)(1142*400*15mmx1)

(360*333*12mmx1) (380*335*12mmx1) (650*343*2.7mmx1)(335*60*15mmx1)

(658*95*12mmx1) (658*95*12mmx1) (1050*95*12mmx1)(658*95*12mmx1)

(735*380*15mmx1) (735*380*15mmx1) (735*380*15mmx1)(365*80*15mmx2)



3

1

2

4

5

6

8

9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25 23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

33

35

33

47

33

37

38

39

40

41 42

43

44

46

22 (720*40*12mmx2) 23 (350*90*12mmx2)21 24 (350*90*12xmm2)(728*219*2.7mmx2)

30 (365*135*15mmx1) 31 (376*365*15mmx1)29 32 (720*94*12mmx1)(770*135*15mmx1)

34 (292*40*12mmx1) 35 (666*300*2.7mmx1)

26

33 36 (292*40*12mmx1)(720*94*12mmx1)

(345*295*2.7mmx1) 27 (717*345*2.7mmx1)25 28 (709*90*12mmx1)(286*90*12mmx1)



4

42 44

45

38

1

2

4

5

6

8

9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

22

20

21

22

28 23

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

47

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

44

46

41 (717*60*4.75mmx1)

46 (337*40*12mmx1)(x1)

(345*295*2.7mmx1)

(19*29*2mmx1) 39 (295*60*4.75mmx1)37 40 (345*60*4.75mmx2)(292*40*12mmx1)

(x1)43 (335*80*15mmx1)

I

49

47 48(350*90*12mmx1) (350*90*12xmm1)

(286*90*12mmx1) 50 (364*134*15mmx1) 51 (728*217*2.7mmx1)



5

A

Note:
may be suKKlied than are required. 

ComKonents - Fittings

= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

3 33 3 3

      6*30mm Wooden Dowel x 57 

D

B

6*35mm Cam Bolt x 59 

E

4*16mm Screw  x 8

H

4*60mm Screw  x 4

L

x 9

N

Q

3*12mm Screw x 2

x 2 x 4

O

I

3.5*12mm Screw  x 46L 

x 4

C

Cam Lock x 59

F

4*35mm Screw x11 x 4 

G

4*30mm Screw  x 13

J

M

x 2

x 1

Ruler - Use this ruler to help correctly identify the screws

Tools required

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170105

Phillips screwdriver 
(medium & large)

The screws length is measured from the head to the point (30mm screw shown).

x 2

K



6

43

2

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.

NE KAS SERRER EXCESSIVEMENT.

 1

 



7

Assembly Instructions

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

11

12

13

14

3

4

33

44

7

44

7
7

11

12

14

15

14

16

17

18

14

19
22

14

20

51

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

33

44

5

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

3333

36
37

38

39

40

43

42

46

44

40

45

49

48

47

41

50

31



8

Assembly Instructions

Step 1

VB

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

B

B
B

B

B

B

F

F

x2

9

10

11

12

B x 9

F

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19

22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

18

AAAAAA

AAAAAA

AAAAAA

AAAAAA
AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

A

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA
AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA
AAAAAAA

A

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA
AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

A

A x 28

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA



9

Assembly Instructions

Step 2

A

AA
A

A

A

A

AA

AAA

C

22

VB

F

Fx 5

3*12mm Cam BFlt x 40

A

E

Cam LFck x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

F

6*30mm Cam BFlt x 38

4*16mm Cam BFlt x 8

4*50mm Cam BFlt x 4

4*35mm Cam BFlt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm WFFden DFwel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

C

C

C

1 2 3
VB

C

C x 3

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

18

19

20

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

3030

34

35

44

36 37

38

39

40

41 42

43

33333333

36
37

34

18

21

17

2222

33333333

32

2222

F

F

F

222233333333

AAAAAAA

AAAA

A

A x 3

F

F

F

AAAAAAA

The small hole on the surface of the 
22nd strip faces upwards

AAAAAAA



10

Assembly Instructions

Step 3

1 2 3

C
A

A

A
A

A

A

A

AA

A

A

AA

A

A

AA

A

A

AA

C

C

C

C

9

10

11

13

11

12

22

12

3*12mm Cam BFlt x 40

A

E

Cam LFck x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

F

6*30mm Cam BFlt x 38

4*16mm Cam BFlt x 8

4*50mm Cam BFlt x 4

4*35mm Cam BFlt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm WFFden DFwel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

AAA

C

VB

C

C x 6

A

A x 16

VB

C

C x 3

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

19

20

51

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

3030

35

44

38

39

40

41 42

43

34

18

21

17

C

C

2222

2222
33

32

333333

19

C

C
17



11

Assembly Instructions

Step 4

Step 51 2 3

B

B

A

A

ShFulder

NF GAK

CAM-LFCK
Tighten until shFulder is flush 
with Kanel.DF nFt Fvertighten
Fr undertighten(see examKle belFw)

Kanel Kanel
C

C

14

15

14

16

1414

G

VB

C

C x 2

B

B x 2

A

A x 8

141414

141414

14

14

15

16

G

G

A A

A

A

A

A

3*12mm Cam BFlt x 40

A

E

Cam LFck x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

F

6*30mm Cam BFlt x 38

4*16mm Cam BFlt x 8

4*50mm Cam BFlt x 4

4*35mm Cam BFlt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm WFFden DFwel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

C

C

C

A F

F

F

1 2 3

VB

F

F x 3

VB

C

C x 3

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16
17

18

19

22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

18

21

20

17

2222

18

19

21

17

19

NO.21: Labeled side facing out.



12

Step 7

Assembly Instructions

Step 6

I

I

II

I

I
B

B B

B

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

1 2 3

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

5
6

7

VB

O

O x 2

I

I x 6

B

VB

C

C x 6

A

A x 12

5

6

7

7

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

O

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

I

I

VB

O

O x 1

B

B x 6

I

I x 4

1

2

4

5

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

7

11

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

35

6

7

B

II

I
II

I

7

180°

CR

 No.35: The Black fabric side up

The end of the back plate with 
two small holes is inserted first



13

Step 8

Assembly Instructions

I

I

II

I

I
B

B B

B

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

A

AA

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

1 2 3

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

5
6

7

B

VB

C

C x 6

A

A x 12

5

6

7

7

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

O

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

B

B

B

B

B

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

VB

O

O x 1

B

B x 6

I

I x 4

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

7

11

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

3333

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

35

6

7

B

B
B

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA
A

AAAAAAA

A

B
B

B
B

7

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

A

II

I

6

8

B

II

I
II

I

VB

O

O x 2

I

I x 6

Step 9

B

B x 9

A

A x 5

BB
B

180°

CR



14

Ste

Assembly Instructions

Step 10

B

B

BB

B

B

B

B

AA

AA
AA

AA

C

C C

C

B
B

B

B

II

II

II

II

II

II

1 2 3

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

5

6

8

17

18

VB

C

C x 4

B

B x 4

A

A x 4

VB

O

O x 3

B

B x 4

I

I x 6

8

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

O

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

B

B

B

B

BI

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

1

2

4

5

8

9

14

4

33
16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

7

6

12

11

10 13

15

25

B
B

B
B

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

A

6

B

BB
B

AAAAAAA

B

B x 9

A

A x 5

BB
B



15

Ste

Assembly Instructions

Step 11

B

B

BB

B

B

B

B

AA

AA
AA

AA

C

C C

C

B
B

B

B

II

II

II

II

II

II

1 2 3

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

5

6

8

17

18

VB

C

C x 4

B

B x 4

A

A x 4

VB

O

O x 3

B

B x 4

I

I x 6

8

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

O

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

B

B

B

B

BI

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

C

C

C

C

C

1 2 3

VB

C

C x 18

1

2

4

5
6 9

10

14

4

33

7

11

12 16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

7

6

12

11

10 13

15

25

C

C
C

A

A x 2

C

C

C

C
C

C
C

13

7

15

8

43
AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

15

43

6

11

10

12



16

Assembly Instructions

Step.13

Step 12

D

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA

C

C

1 2 3

B

B

A

AA

A
A

AA

C

C

C

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

8

9

10

17

18

19

20

21

VB

C

C x 4

A

A x 6

Ste

VB

C

C x 2

B

B x 2

A

A x 4

8

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

B

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

A

A x 14

VB

B

B x 7

1

2

4

5

9
10 13

14

4

33

11

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

16

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

35

9

9

6

7

8AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

AAAAAAA

180°

A B

A

AAAAB

AAAAB

B
A

AAAAAB

B

A
A



17

Assembly Instructions

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

1 2 3 VB

C

C x 7
1

2

4

5

10 13

14

4

33

11

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

3333

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

35

9

6

7

8

C

CC

C

C

C

6

8

7

9

Step. 14

F x 3

F

G

G

G

9
17

18

19

Step. 15

C

C

C

C

C

C
G

G

C

C

C

FF

FF

FF



18

Assembly Instructions

Step 16

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

G

AAAA

B

B

B

B

B

I
I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

16

17

CL

CL

CL

Q

Q x 3

B

B x 5

I

I x 6

16

17

G

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

K.

VBP x 4

Ste

A

A x 2 G x 3

G

1

2

4

5

6

8

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36

37

38

39

40

41 42

43

17

18

9

19

9

36
37

2222

K.

L J

J

J

VB

K

K x 9

K.

36

37

9

14



19

Assembly Instructions

Step 17

O

N

A

A
A

A

A

A

A

A

O

O

O

N

1

33

33

4444

Ste

A

A x 8

VB

C

C x 5

N

N x 6

VB

N

N x 4

O

O x 4

4444

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

H

H
H

H

H

H x 4

B

B x12

1 2 3
C

C x 12

1

2

6

8
9

10 13

14

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

33

33

2

44

5

5

C

C

C

CC

5

4

33

33
5

B

B

A

A

33
A

A

A
A

B

x2

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

1 2 3

CC

C

C

B

B
B

B
B

B



20

Assembly Instructions

Step 18

O

N

A

A
A

A

A

A

A

A

O

O

O

N

1

33

33

4444

Ste

A

A x 8

VB

C

C x 5

N

N x 6

VB

N

N x 4

O

O x 4

4444

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

FD

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2

= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2x 2 x 2

J

4*12mm Screw x 10

G

G

I

I

I

I

D

D x1

E

E x 2

28

24

29

27

23

24

24

24

23

23

23

28

I

I x 4

G

G x 5

C

C

G

C

C x 5

B

B x 5

1

6

8
9

10 13

14

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

33

33

2

44

5

29

29

C

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

1 2 3

46

46

24

23

40

42

C

G

42

40



21

Assembly Instructions

Step 19

H

K
K

G

8

33

4444

19

22

H

K

H

K x 2

H x 4

4444

B

C

I

DL

DR

B

C

I

I

I

D

E

C

I

I x 12

C x 4

B x 4

E

E x 2

G

G x 12

23

30

24

23

24

I

I x 4

G

G x 4

A
A

A

A

G

G

25

24

23A

A

A

A D

D x1

28 23

24

24

29

27

I

B

2624

23

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39
40

43

39

40

41 42

D

E

23
30

24

30

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

1 2 3

C

C

23

24

30

G

G

25

24

23

G

B

B 30

B

B

C

C
C

G

3940



22

Assembly Instructions

Step 20

I

DL

DR

I

I

I

47

48

G

G

49

48

47
A

A

A

A

C

B

C

D

E

47

48

A
A

A
A

B

50

50
50

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

1 2 3

I

DL

DR

I

I

I

D

E

Shoulder

NO GAK

CAM-LOCK
Tighten until shoulder is flush 
with Kanel.Do not overtighten
or undertighten(see examKle below)

Kanel Kanel

1 2 3

G

G

G

B

B

B

B

G

48 41

47

50

C

C

I

I x 12

C x 4

B x 4

E

E x 2

G

G x 12

I

I x 4

G

G x 4

D

D x1

B

48

47



23

Assembly Instructions

Step 21

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

F

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

J

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 24*12mm Screw x 10

J

D E

1

2

4

5

6

9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

14

8

L

1

J

J

J

J

LJ

J

J

J

pay attention to the direction 
of the sliderunner.

L

L x 2

VB

I

I x 8

align two pieces,then slide 
in and push all the way to 
the right to make sure they 
are fully attached

1

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

1

I

I

I

I

I
I

L

L

L

L

L

2

1

When Installing the mirror on the 
cabinet suggests that two people 
assemble the mirror, one person 
holds the mirror and the other locks 
the screws.It's necessary!



24



25

Assembly Instructions

Step 22

I

AA

AA
A

A A

AA

AA

A

AA

A
A

A

A

C

C

C

L

L

12

14

17

1414

21

20

Ste

A

A x 14

C

VB

C

C x 5VB

C

C x 5

141414

12

3*12mm Cam Bolt x 40

A

E

Cam Lock x 38

B

H

C

I

8*40mm Screw x 8

F

D

K L

G

4*30mm Back Kanel Stiffener x 12

I

M

x 4

O

6*30mm Cam Bolt x 38

4*16mm Cam Bolt x 8

4*50mm Cam Bolt x 4

4*35mm Cam Bolt x 5

10*10mm Screw x 8

N

Q

x 2
= + +

CL

+

DL CR DR

4 44 4 4

8*30mm Wooden Dowel x 98

3*14mm Screw x 2

x 2

x 2

I

4*12mm Screw x 10

I

N

N

I

D E

VB

D

D x 1

VB

E

E x 2

I

I

VB

N

N x 2

VB

I

I x 14

2

4

5

6

8

9

10 13

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

31

14

8

44

44

I
I

45

44

NO.44: Pell off the protective film on 
the back of the base ,secure it to the 
panel, and then install the bracket onto 
the base



26

Assembly Instructions

H

K
K

G

8

33

4444

19

22

H

K

H

K x 2

H x 4

4444

Step 23

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

20

Q

3*12mm Screw x 2

Q

Q

VB

Q

Q x 2

J

J x 1

J

The LED mirror light comes with 
three colors of light: white light, 
warm light, and neutral light. Press 
button to switch.

The power cable is connected to the 
adapter through a small hole in the 
backboard.



27

Assembly Instructions

H

K
K

G

8

33

4444

19

22

H

K

H

K x 2

H x 4

4444

Step 24

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

20

38

38

Tear o ffthe double-sided adhesive tape 
behind the No. 38 sponge and stick it in 
the position indicated by the arrow



28

Assembly Instructions

H

K
K

G

8

33

4444

19

22

H

K

H

K x 2

H x 4

4444

Step 25

M

M

M

M x 2

1

2

4

5

6

8
9

10 13

14

4

33

711

12

15

16

17

18

19
22

20

21

22

28 23

24

25

24

23

29

27

I

26

31

33

5

21

21

2222

30

33

30

32

34

33

35

33

44

33

36
37

38

39

40

41 42

43

20

Secure the anti tip bracket to the wall 
using screws..

  Drill holes and insert 2 * wall plug.

  Attach 2 * anti tip bracket to the 
top of the unit using screws provided.



29


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31

